
Statewide Council for the Coordination of 
the Regional Training Programs 

Members 

Members  
NRS 391.516 (a): The Superintendent of Public Instruction or his or her designee 

• Vacant 
 

NRS 391.516 (b): One member, who is not a Legislator, appointed by the Majority Leader of the 
Senate 

• Dr. Wendi Hawk 
 whawk@earlycollegeNV.com 

 
NRS 391.516 (c): One member, who is not a Legislator, appointed by the Speaker of the Assembly 

• Lou DeSalvio 
lousnltt@yahoo.com 
 

NRS 391.516 (d): One member who is a teacher appointed by the Governor from a list of nominees 
submitted by the Nevada State Education Association 

• Nicolette Smith 
nsmith@washoesschools.net  

 
NRS 391.516 (e): One member who is an administrator at a public school employed to provide 
administrative services at the school level and not to provide administrative services at the district 
level, appointed by the Governor from a list of nominees submitted by the Nevada Association of 
School Administrators 

• Debbie Brockett 
sumroff@interact.ccsd.net 
  

NRS 391.516 (f): One member appointed by the Governor 

• Aaron Grossman 
agrossman@washoeschools.net 

 
NRS 391.516 (g): Three members, each of whom is a superintendent of schools or his or her designee, 
appointed by the governing body of each regional training program to represent the school districts 
served by the regional training program 

• Rod Broadnax 
rbroadnax@esermalda.k12.nv.us  
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• Dr. Sandra Sheldon 
sheldons@churchill.k12.nv.us  

• Jeff Zander 
jzander@ecsdnv.net   

Staff 
  TBD   

Attorney General's Office 
• Greg Ott, Deputy Attorney General 

gott@ag.nv.gov  
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